
気温 発電量 売電金額 売電累計 達成率
℃ kWh 円 円 ％

1 晴れ 8.7 4.90 1940.0 67,046 67,046 50,088 133.9
2 曇り 11.6 6.00 1827.0 63,141 130,188 100,176 130.0
3 雨のち雪 7.4 0.10 497.0 17,176 147,364 150,264 98.1
4 曇り 7.5 0.70 366.0 12,649 160,013 200,352 79.9
5 晴れ 7.4 7.50 2366.0 81,769 241,782 250,440 96.5
6 雨 14.7 5.30 2035.0 70,330 312,111 300,528 103.9
7 雪 4.5 3.60 1189.0 41,092 353,203 350,616 100.7
8 雪 4.8 3.90 1710.0 59,098 412,301 400,704 102.9
9 雨 7.8 2.30 1420.0 49,075 461,376 450,792 102.3
10 曇り 6.7 2.60 1404.0 48,522 509,898 500,880 101.8
11 晴れ 6.2 3.80 1486.0 51,356 561,254 550,968 101.9
12 晴れ 8.6 5.40 1344.0 46,449 607,703 601,056 101.1
13 晴れ 11.7 6.30 2021.0 69,846 677,549 651,144 104.1
14 雨のち雪 8.6 0.00 684.0 23,639 701,188 701,232 100.0
15 晴れ 6.6 0.60 866.0 29,929 731,117 751,320 97.3
16 晴れ 8.5 3.60 2061.0 71,228 802,345 801,408 100.1
17 晴れ 9.0 6.80 2602.0 89,925 892,270 851,496 104.8
18 曇り 11.0 6.40 2423.0 83,739 976,009 901,584 108.3
19 曇り 9.3 7.50 2519.0 87,057 1,063,066 951,672 111.7
20 晴れ 11.6 10.10 2498.0 86,331 1,149,396 1,001,760 114.7
21 曇り 11.1 0.00 735.0 25,402 1,174,798 1,051,848 111.7
22 晴れ 10.1 5.20 2279.0 78,762 1,253,560 1,101,936 113.8
23 晴れ 7.8 5.70 2294.0 79,281 1,332,841 1,152,024 115.7
24 雪一時雨 5.9 2.10 1197.0 41,368 1,374,209 1,202,112 114.3
25 晴れ 7.3 5.50 1780.0 61,517 1,435,726 1,252,200 114.7
26 晴れ 10.3 10.80 3210.0 110,938 1,546,664 1,302,288 118.8
27 雨 7.1 0.00 611.0 21,116 1,567,780 1,352,376 115.9
28 晴れ 9.5 4.20 1888.0 65,249 1,633,029 1,402,464 116.4
29 晴れ 10.7 8.00 2726.0 94,211 1,727,240 1,452,552 118.9
30 晴れ 14.1 5.40 2207.0 76,274 1,803,514 1,502,640 120.0
31 曇り 8.6 0.80 1547.0 53,464 1,856,978 1,552,728 119.6

℃ h 53732.0
8.9 4.36 1733.3

3.64 1449.3

月合計
実績平均(/日)
  月目標値(/日)

酒田黒森1号(516kW)　　　発電実績  250W×2064枚 2017年3月

日付 天気
日照
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売電目標
累計(円)
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